
From: Allyson Watson  
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 11:05 PM 
To: City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca>; Cassidy, Maureen <mcassidy@london.ca>; Squire, Phil 
<psquire@london.ca>; Morgan, Josh <joshmorgan@london.ca>; Salih, Mo Mohamed 
<msalih@london.ca>; van Holst, Michael <mvanholst@london.ca>; Armstrong, Bill 
<BArmstro@london.ca>; Helmer, Jesse <jhelmer@london.ca>; Hubert, Paul <phubert@london.ca>; 
Hopkins, Anna <ahopkins@london.ca>; Ridley, Virginia <vridley@london.ca>; Turner, Stephen 
<sturner@london.ca>; Usher, Harold <husher@london.ca>; Park, Tanya <tpark@london.ca>; Zaifman, 
Jared <jzaifman@london.ca>; notricartower@gmail.com; Corby, Mike <mcorby@London.ca> 
Subject: Reject Rezoning Application of 230 North Centre Road File OZ-8874. 

 

I am concerned that no substantial changes have been made to the plans for the Tricar Tower.  I 

think the public has been quite patient and direct in asking for plans that take into account 

environmental issues, traffic issues, safety issue to name a few issues. 

 

Please hold Tricar accountable to the community's requests. 

 

Allyson Watson 
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